Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

Remittance Dates: 6/1/2014 - 6/30/2014

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer
Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement”) between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June-2014
Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2014 to Jun-30-2014

CRR Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

a. CRR Charges in Effect

Eneray

0.151 kWh
0.148 kWh
0.206 kWh
0.222 kWh
0.000 kWh
0.163 kWh
0.200 kWh
0.228 kWh
0.011 kWh
0.215 kWh
0.171 kWh
0.242 kWh

Collection Period: June-201

Customer Rate Class

Commercial Athletic Fields
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights
Commercial Primary
Commercial Secondary
Commercial Special Contract C
Commercial SubTransmission
Industrial Primary

Industrial Secondary

Industrial Special Contract
Industrial SubTransmission
Industrial Transmission
Residential

Total

Demand

0.000 kW

0.314 kw
0.538 kw
0.160 kW
0.261 kW
0.222 kW

d. Estimated CRR
Charge Collections

Received

698.10
11,963.50
51,365.49

503,440.76
0.00
2,981.52
292,686.45
39,149.72
120,755.36
268,549.83
234,953.39
802,272.58

$2,328,816.70

b. Billed CRR
Charges

c. Estimated CRR Charges
Collections Received

642.76
11,430.21
52,170.61

515,845.53
0.00
2712.12
291,856.11
40,541.62
18,586.15
284 492.37
240,133.18
854,979.50

$2,313,390.16

e. Actual CRR Charge
Collections Received

441.49
10,587.61
49,101.75

474,883.78
0.00
2,910.60
287,849.22
36,401.52
122,383.19
277,284.75
228,424.00
960,927.71

$2,451,195.62

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (¢ + f - g):

j. If (i=h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount;

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

f. Remittance
Shortfall for this
Collection Period

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,627.83
8,734.92
0.00
158,655.13

$169,017.88

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 7th day of July, 2014

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

o R L

Title: Assistant Treasurer

698.10
11,963.50
51,365.49

503,440.76
0.00
2,981.52
292,686.45
39,149.72
120,755.36
268,549.83
234,953.39
802,272.58

$2,328,816.70

g. Excess
Remittance for this
Collection Period

256.61
1,375.89
2,263.74

28,556.98
0.00
70.92
4,837.23
2,748.20
0.00

0.00
6,529.38
0.00

$46,638.96

$2,328,816.70
$2,451,195.62

$122,378.92
$0.00
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