Monthly Servicer's Certificate Remittance Dates: 6/1/2014 - 6/30/2014 (to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the CRR Property Servicing Agreement)

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer

APPALACHIAN CONSUMER RATE RELIEF FUNDING LLC

Pursuant to the CRR Property Servicing Agreement dated as of November 15, 2013 (the "CRR Property Servicing Agreement") between

Appalachian Power Company, as Servicer, and Appalachian Consumer Rate Relief Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does hereby certify as follows:

Collection Period: June-2014

Remittance Dates: Jun-01-2014 to Jun-30-2014

CRR Rate Class	a. CRR Charges in Effect		b. Billed CRR	c. Estimated CRR Charges	
	Energy	Demand	Charges	Collections Received	
Commercial Athletic Fields	0.151 kWh		642.76	698.10	
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	0.148 kWh		11,430.21	11,963.50	
Commercial Primary	0.206 kWh		52,170.61	51,365.49	
Commercial Secondary	0.222 kWh		515,845.53	503,440.76	
Commercial Special Contract C	0.000 kWh	0.000 kW	0.00	0.00	
Commercial SubTransmission	0.163 kWh		2,712.12	2,981.52	
Industrial Primary	0.200 kWh	0.314 kW	291,856.11	292,686.45	
Industrial Secondary	0.228 kWh	0.538 kW	40,541.62	39,149.72	
Industrial Special Contract	0.011 kWh	0.160 kW	18,586.15	120,755.36	
Industrial SubTransmission	0.215 kWh	0.261 kW	284,492.37	268,549.83	
Industrial Transmission	0.171 kWh	0.222 kW	240,133.18	234,953.39	
Residential	0.242 kWh		854,979.50	802,272.58	
Total			\$2,313,390.16	\$2,328,816.70	
Collection Period: June	-2014			25	

Customer Rate Class	d. Estimated CRR	e. Actual CRR Charge	f. Remittance	g. Excess
	Charge Collections	Collections Received	Shortfall for this	Remittance for this
	Received		Collection Period	Collection Period
Commercial Athletic Fields	698.10	441.49	0.00	256.61
Commercial Outdoor Lights and Street Lights	11,963.50	10,587.61	0.00	1,375.89
Commercial Primary	51,365.49	49,101.75	0.00	2,263.74
Commercial Secondary	503,440.76	474,883.78	0.00	28,556.98
Commercial Special Contract C	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Commercial SubTransmission	2,981.52	2,910.60	0.00	70.92
Industrial Primary	292,686.45	287,849.22	0.00	4,837.23
Industrial Secondary	39,149.72	36,401.52	0.00	2,748.20
Industrial Special Contract	120,755.36	122,383.19	1,627.83	0.00
Industrial SubTransmission	268,549.83	277,284.75	8,734.92	0,00
Industrial Transmission	234,953.39	228,424.00	0.00	6,529,39
Residential	802,272.58	960,927.71	158,655.13	0.00
Total	\$2,328,816.70	\$2,451,195.62	\$169,017.88	\$46,638.96

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

\$2,328,816.70 \$2,451,195.62

\$122,378.92

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount: k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the CRR Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the 7th day of July, 2014

APPALACHIAN POWER COMPANY, as Servicer

Title: Assistant Treasurer